TẠP CHÍ KHOA HỌC ĐẠI HỌC TÂN TRÀO
ISSN: 2354 - 1431
Vol 9. No 3_May 2023
|219
TẠ
P C
H

Block
RAM
bits
Dedicated
Multiplier
DCMs
Maximum
User I/O
Maximum
Differential
I/O Pairs Rows Columns
Total
CLBs
Total
Slices
XC3S100E 100K 2.160 22 16 240 960 15K 72K 4 2 108 40
XC3S250E 250K 5.508 34 26 612 2.448 38K 216K 12 4 172 68
XC3S500E 500K 10.476 46 34 1.164 4.656 73K 360K 20 4 232 92
XC3S1200E 1200K 19.512 60 46 2.168 8.672 136K 504K 28 8 304 124
XC3S1600E 1600K 33.192 76 58 3.688 14.752 231K 648K 36 8 376 156
2.3. Research subjects
Currently, there are many open and closed algorithms used for data encryption in
applications in general and IoT in particular. However, within the scope of this
study, the research team selected 4 algorithms that are widely used today to